

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).524/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2005 in MCRLC No.935/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

DHRUV SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAILENDRA KUMAR GAUD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 30/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is an interim order by this Hon'ble Court since February, 2006. However, the petitioner has failed to serve the respondent from February, 2006 till date

Since April, 2006, there is an order to serve the respondent by dasti service but the petitioner has failed to serve the respondent and to disclose on record that what happened to dasti service.

By letter dated 8th September, 2006, the petitioner has prayed for two weeks time to obtain necessary documents and instruction from their client and accordingly Hon'ble Court has granted two weeks on 11.09.2006. However, till date the

petitioner could not disclose on record about service to respondent and what happened to dasti service which they have already taken.

..2/-

- 2 -

In view of the above facts, the petitioner is directed to disclose and return back the original papers regarding dasti service to respondent and to supply additional copy of SLP for service to respondent by registered AD post.

Office is directed to issue notice on receipt of fresh copy of SLP which petitioner has to submit on or before 10.11.2006.

List on 13.12.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar